HIGH-AVAILABIL ITY MIL ITARY
SWITCH-ROUTER
POWERFUL, OPEN AND FLEXIBLE COTS L2/L3 MANAGED SWITCH WITH UP
TO 26x ETHERNET PORTS AND EDGE-COMPUTING CAPABILITIES
High-availability for
mission-critical
applications
HSR and PRP for zero-

redundancy, greater reliability and extended
MTBF.
CODE SWITCH-ROUTER PSU PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
1 The device is powered by one external AC or DC source
2 The device  is powered by two external AC or DC sources
S A single PSU is fitted in the SWITCH-ROUTER (STANDARD Version
DR Two (dual redundant) PSUs are fitted in the SWITCH-ROUTER (PLUS Version)
115VAC The input voltage is 115VAC @ 40-880Hz
220VAC The input voltage is 220VAC @ 40-880Hz
12VDC The input voltage is 12VDC (9-36VDC @ 50W)
28VDC The input voltage is 28VDC (9-36VDC @ 50W or 18-36VDC @ 75W)
48VDC The input voltage is 48VDC (36-75VDC @ 75W)
270VDC The input voltage is 270VDC (180-375VDC @ 75W)
A-50W The device fits a single 9-36VDC PSU with 50W output
B-75W The device fits a single AC or 18-36VDC PSU with 75W output
C-100W The device fits two redundant 9-36VDC PSUs with 50W+50W output each
D-150W The device fits  two  redundant  AC  or  18-36VDC  PSUs  with  75W + 75W  output  each
- 1 S 12VDC A-50W
- 1 S 115VAC B-75W
- 1 DR 12VDC C-100W
- 1 DR 28VDC D-150W
- 2 DR 12VDC 12VDC C-100W
- 2 DR 28VDC 220VAC D-150W
- 2 DR 115VAC 220VAC D-150W
- 2 DR 270VDC 48VDC D-150W
- 2 DR 115VAC 12VDC C-100W
- 2 DR 115VAC 28VDC D-150W
PSU PART NUMBER EXAMPLES
Thermal heaters
Resistive heating elements
powered by the TSU are
bolted to the enclosure
frame in order raise
internal temperatures
during cold startups.
Battle short switch
Ability to disable the TSU
during an emergency or
battle situations via the
remote ‘Battle short’
switch. This bypasses
and overrides all critical
TSU functionalities
despite the risk of
payload temperature
over-stress.
Front panel LEDs
TSU status and operations
can be visualized in real
time via three chassis
front panel LEDs: TSPW
(TSU power on), TSHI
(system over temperature)
and TSLO (system under
temperature).
TSU power supply
TSU circuitry is powered by
an independent +5VTSU @ 2
Watt PSU.
This module is permanently
connected to the SWITCH-
ROUTER primary power input
& remains operational during
Standby.
Provides +5VTSU DC output voltage, up to 2 Watts.
Autorange input 80-265 VAC 20-1000 Hz. 7 mA typical.
28VDC 32mA, 48VDC 18mA, 270VDC 4mA typical (±40%).
Output current short circuit protection in +5V_TSU: 400mA.
DC 12 VDC @ 3,3 Amps.
DC 28 VDC @ 1,5 Amps.
DC 48 VDC @ 0,8 Amps.
DC 270 VDC @ 0,15 Amps.
AC 115 VAC @ 0,3 Amps.